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Board met at 10 o'clock A. 1:I. this 8th day of June A. D. 1916, purisuant to 

adjournment of June 7th. 1916. Roll call showing present, Commissioners Robert A. Day, 

Ivor Christensen, Vim. A. I,Ic Kay, Chaitman and L. B. 1~agor, Clerk. 

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

County Treasurer E. I.!. 7ierney submitted a list of assessments that should be 

abated.or cancelled on account of being either Double or Erroneous, so that the County 

can get proper them, as followa:­
REASOU. NAIJE 

Evan Davis. 

credit for the State taxes on 
DISTRICT. 

I 3. 
3 
3 
3 

Double $ 
VALUATION. 

700.00 
150.00 
960.00 

Jos. Benley 
Chas. LI. Gray 
C. C. Ivey 
Andrew. Johnson 
C. A. Luckfield. 
Z:ate Leisberg 
E. C. LiC3tle 
A. S. \7elsh. 
A. T. Corlett. 
F. o. Anderson. 
Keystone Mining Co. 
Joseph Fiser.er 
v:. H. D'Eeterre 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
9 

10 
11 
18 (No title) 

El Rey Gold & Copper 
Lucy Kyner 

Mng. Co. 18 

News ~imee Fubliehing Co. 
w. H. Pelton 
w. C. Harnden 
S. F. Stipp 
\\·m. Methof 
Edwin L. 11a.thes 

18 
18 
18 
21 
27 
29 

Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 

Erroneous 
Double 

Do 
Do 
Do 

Erroneous 
Double 

Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 

1650.00 
3550.00 

250.00 
90.00 

1050.00 
50.00 

2253 .oo 
150.00 

1445.00 
1023.00 
· 200 .oo 

590.00 
613.00 
100.00 
350.00 
800.00 
150.00 
960.00 
960.00 
960.00 

Mary E. Elette 
29 
29 Do 

Total-------------------$ 19004.00 

It was moved h¥ Commissioner Day and seconded bv1eommissioner Christensen that 

the above assessments be cancelled. Llotion carried. 

Bills were presented. and acted on as follows:-

w. w. Yoast. Supplies R. & B. 

F. w. ~ilmes. Services R. & B. 

J. ~. Wisda. Services County Surveyor 

U. P. Coal Co. Supplies R. & B. 

H. Larsen. Supplies R. & B. and repairs Court House 

James Bunker.~Services R. & B. 

John Tuominen. Su~plies R. & B. 

D. c. Jones. Supplies R. & B. 

Ba~gs llercantile Co. Supplies R. & B. 

C. E. Harvey. Repairs R. & B. 

Foster Lumber Co. Supplies R. & B. 

R. Hardesty 1Indg. Co. Culverts R. & B. 

Luella Hays. Supr,lies E. & P. 

Peter Schoonover. Supplies P. & P. 

D. s. Stout. Services i'iater Commissioner 

w. c. Burke. Salary Health Officer 

t'm A. J.Ic :Z:ay, Salary Commissi:,ner, R. & B. and P. & P. exp. 

I. Christensen. Salary_nnd Exp •. Commr. R. & B. and P. & P. 

L!rs. Elixa.beth Smith. f:idow's County Aid 

Alice Roberts. Widowts County Aid 

Ida Huhtala. Widow's County Aid 

L.B. Llagor. fjfjf Cash paid Stamrs, Express, P. &. P. etc. 

Robert A. Day, Salnry and Exp. Commissioner and R. & B. 

Presc.nted. 

19.25 

96.00 

8.00 

. 16 .35 

31.68 

1.50 

5.88 

42.75 

13.05 

26.50 

166.15 

1040.00 

10,00 

20.00 

10.00 

8~00 

75.90 

108.60 

!0.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.85 

91.15 

Allowed 

19.25 

96.00 

8.00 

16.35 

31.68 

1.50 

5.88 

42.75 

13.05 

26.50 

166.15 

1040.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

s.oo 
75.90 

108.60 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.85 

91.15 



,. 

Bonds were presented and approved as follows:­

t'illiam Dolling. ~reasurer School Disttict no. 2. 
s. E. Tolliver. ~reasu.rer School District No. 7. 
Florence A. Sager. Treasurer School District no. 14. 
Charles VI. Honnold. Treasurer School District llo. 15. 

Board adj-::urned to meet at 2 o'clock P. M:. 

Clerk. -

i 600.00 
j.6000.00 
t1500.00 
"'1500.00 
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·Board met at 2 o'clock P. u. this 8th day of June A. D. 1916, puzsuant to adjourn­

ment of morning session. Roll call showing all memberfs present. 

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:­

REBATEB. 

Albany County, Rebate less State ~ax for the year 1912 on 100 head of cattle 
erroneoui assessed in Carbon County, valuation 02500.00 
account of Horne Bros. allowed. $ 15.75 Warrant 

A. Robertson. Reb~~e Road & Poll ~ax, Vol~nteEr Fireman 

L. H. v:rig-ht. Rebate RoEld & Poll ~ax. Over age 

Otto I. Sjolin. Rebate Road & Poll ~Gx. unier age 

w. D. Baillie. F.ebate Road Tax. Doul:ile Assessment· 

W. ·H. Fiakel. Rebate Double AssessIDBnt 

BOU!fIT. 

allowed 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 

4.00 

4.00 

4.00 

2.00 

4.96 · 

ft 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

Claims for Bounty were presented and the Boa7d found tl:at the foll,owl ng claimants 

were entitled to receive bounty in the following amounts, to-wit:-

John B. C.uinn. Four Coyotes 1,,µ1!91 

' Aubrey Roy. Nine Coyotes, One Bob Cat, Eight V:olf Pups .,.u,~8"" 

Chas. F. Swnnson. Six Coyotes ,, ~ 1 g 9 ° 

Chris P. Uiller. ~WO Coyotes ,~1 8i, 

~.·H. l.Iontgomery, One Coyote ,...t1~,7 
. . 

R.·H. Wilbur. Five Coyotes ,....-,u, 
A.·c. Rowell. Twenty-two Coyotes and Eight Bob Cats ,J 1 iir 

" Tom Sun. Seven Grey \'."olf Pups , J' &'_SJ 

J.·Maxwell Smylie. Three Coyotes ,....,,u~ 

$ 6.00 

$54.50 

$ 9.00 

$ 3.00 

$ 1.50 

$ 7.50 

t41.oo · 

$35.00 

$ 4.50 

Arthur Mann, Thirty-five Coyotes, ~o Bob Cats and One Grey Wolf Pup,J,f&i.,$59.50 

It wee moved by Commissioner Christ~nsen and seconded by commissioner Day that 

the Board adjourn to meet again in regular session on July, 5th. 1~16. 

1~ CHAIRMAN 

ATTEST: ___ 1 __ ~ __ ;ir)./? __ __,= A-= ~_P-Y _______ _ 

. ~ 

~co/ 


